## FLAGLER MUSEUM PALM BEACH, FLORIDA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 9, 2016

## **Media Contact:**

David Carson

Public Affairs Director Phone: (561) 655-2833

Email: news@flaglermuseum.us

## Flagler Museum Music Series Presents The Bennewitz Quartet



Palm Beach, FL - The Flagler Museum Music Series presents the Bennewitz Quartet February 23, 2016 at 7:30 p.m. Tickets are \$70.

Regularly featured on National Public Radio, the Flagler Museum Music Series continues to bring acclaimed musicians to the finest chamber music venue in South Florida. Experience chamber music, as it was intended, in a gracious and intimate setting typical of Gilded Age performances. Patrons enjoy a special champagne and dessert reception with the musicians following the concert.

Founded in 1998 and named after violinist Antonín Bennewitz, who was a seminal figure in the creation of the Czech violin school, the Quartet has performed in the Czech Republic and in major venues throughout Europe. In 2003 the Queen of Spain presented them with the diploma for outstanding student performance at the Escuela Superior de Música Reina Sofia in Madrid. A year later they were awarded the Czech Chamber Music Society Prize.

"The Bennewitz Quartet is downright wonderful, with a perfect balance of warmth and objective clarity, using expressive rubatos so effectively that the

group seems to love the music 100 per cent."- Gramophone.

The Flagler Museum Music Series is sponsored by Roe Green, the Palm Beach Daily News, the William R. Kenan, Jr. Charitable Trust, the Cultural Council of Palm Beach County, the Tourist Development Council, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, and the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs.

## About The Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the New York Herald as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring guided tours, changing exhibits, and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach. The Museum is open from 10:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Tuesday through Saturday, and noon until 5:00 p.m., Sunday. Admission is \$18 for adults, \$10 for youth ages 13-17, \$3 for children ages 6-12, and children under six are free. For more information visit <a href="https://www.flaglermuseum.us">www.flaglermuseum.us</a> or call (561) 655-2833.

To schedule a media visit contact <u>publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us</u>.

# # #

STAY CONNECTED:



